IN THIS ISSUE
ISSN 1359-7345 CODEN CHCOFS (44) 5473-5588 (2005)

Cover

See James R. Matthews,
Francesca Goldoni,

Albertus P. H. J. Schenning

. ' and E. W. Meijer, page 5503.
A EIRT The cover image depicts a
AV non-aggregated folded
structure of polythiophene
in water. The authors would
like to acknowledge Koen
Pieterse for this excellent
illustration.

Image reproduced by
permission of James R.
Matthews, Francesca
Goldoni, Albertus P. H. J.
Schenning and E. W. Meijer
from Chem. Commun., 2005,
5503.

ChemComm

RSCPublishing |3

FEATURE ARTICLE

5487

ChemComm

Inside cover

See Masayuki Takeuchi,
Satoshi Tanaka and

Seiji Shinkai, page 5539.
Achiral porphyrin
derivatives form twisted
supramolecular assemblies
and the pitch is controllable
by changing the central
metal.

Image reproduced by
permission Masayuki
Takeuchi, Satoshi Tanaka
and Seiji Shinkai, from
Chem. Commun., 2005,
55309.

Fluorescence based strategies for genetic analysis
Rohan T. Ranasinghe and Tom Brown*

Available fluorescent methods for the analysis of DNA
sequences in the diagnostic laboratory are reviewed. The
chemistry and biophysical principles underlying their function
are highlighted.

COMMUNICATIONS

5503

Non-ionic polythiophenes: a non-aggregating folded
structure in water

James R. Matthews, Francesca Goldoni,
Albertus P. H. J. Schenning* and E. W. Meijer*

The non-aggregating nature of a water-soluble n-conjugated
polythiophene has been characterised by concentration
independent thermal denaturing.

" S N

\ R= ’,/\ro\/\o/\/o\/\o/

RO OR

This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2005

Chem. Commun., 2005, 5475-5486 | 5475



EDITORIAL STAFF

Editor
Sarah Thomas

Deputy editor
Kathryn Sear

Assistant editors
Sarah Dixon, Nicola Nugent, Alison Stoddart,
Katherine Vickers, Jenna Wilson

Publishing assistants
Jayne Drake, Jayne Gough, Lois Kershaw

Crystallographic data editor
Kirsty Anderson

Team leader, serials production
Helen Saxton

Technical editors

Celia Clarke, Laura Howes, Sandra Jones,
Caroline Moore, David Parker, Michael Smith,
Ken Wilkinson

Administration coordinator
Sonya Spring

Editorial secretaries
Lynne Braybrook, Rebecca Gotobed, Julie Thompson

Publisher
Adrian Kybett

Chemical Communications (print: ISSN 1359-7345;
electronic: 1SSN 1364-548X) is published 48 times a year

by the Royal Society of Chemistry, Thomas Graham House,
Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, UK CB4 OWF. All
orders, with cheques made payable to the Royal Society of
Chemistry, should be sent te RSC Distribution Services, c/o
Portland Customer Services, Commerce Way, Colchester,
Essex, UK CO2 8HP. Tel +44 (0)1206 226050; E-mail
sales@rscdistribution.org

2005Annual (print + electronic) subscription price: £1595;
USS$2635. 2005 Annual (electronic) subscription price:
£1435; US$2370. Customers in Canada will be subjecttoa
surcharge to cover GST. Customers in the EU subscribing
to the electronic version only will be charged VAT. If you
take an institutional subscription to any RSC journal you
are entitled to free, site-wide web access to that journal,
You can arrange access via Internet Protocol (IP) address

at wwwrsc.org/ip. Customers should make payments by
cheque in sterling payable on a UK clearing bank or in US
dollars payable on a US clearing bank. Periodicals postage
paid at Rahway, NJ, USA and at additional mailing offices.
Airfreight and mailing in the USA by Mercury Airfreight
International Ltd, 365 Blair Road, Avenel, NJ 07001,

USA. US Postrnaster: send address changes to Chemical
Communications, c/o Mercury Airfreight International Ltd,
365 Blair Road, Avenel, NJ 07001. All despatches outside the
UK by Consolidated Alrfreight.

PRINTED IN THE UK

® The Royal Society of Chemistry, 2005, Apart from fair
dealing for the purpases of research or private study

for non-commercial purposes, or criticism or review, as
permitted under the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act
1988 and the Copyright and Related Rights Regulations
2003, this publication may only be reproduced, stored or
transritted, in any form or by any means, with the prior
permission in writing of the Publisher or in the case of
reprographic reproduction in accordance with the terms

of licences issued by the Copyright Licensing Agencyin

the UK. US copyright law is applicable to users in the USA.
The Royal Society of Chemistry takes reasonable care in the
preparation of this publication but does not accept liability
for the consequences of any errors or omissions. Inclusion of
an item in this publication does not imply endorsement by
The Royal Society of Chemistry of the content of the original

ChemComm

Chemical Communications

www.rsc.org/chemcomm

EDITORIAL BOARD

Chairman

Roeland J. M. Nolte, Nijmegen, The Netherlands
nolte@sci.kun.nl

Jerry L. Atwood, Columbia, USA
rsc.chemcomma@missouri.edu

Shankar Balasubramanian, Cambridge, UK
sb10031@cam.ac.uk

Hans-Ulrich Blaser, Solvias AG, Switzerland
hans-ulrich.blaser@SOLVIAS.com

P. Andrew Evans, Bloomington, USA
chemcomme@indiana.edu

Makoto Fujita, Tokyo, Japan
mfujita@appchem.t.u-tokyo.ac.jp

Alois Firstner, Milheim, Germany
fuerstner@mpi-muelheimmpg.de

David Haddleton, Warwick, UK
D.M Haddleton@warwick.ac.uk

ASSOCIATE EDITORS

All submissions should be sent via ReSourCe:
http://www.rsc.org/resource

Manuscripts from North America should be submitted
to the appropriate Associate Editor:

Supramolecular
Jerry L. Atwood

Organic
P. Andrew Evans

SCIENTIFIC EDITORS

The Scientific Editors welcome enquiries from
potential authors regarding the submission and
scientific content of papers. For more information
please see http://www.rsc.org/authors

EDITORIAL ADVISORY BOARD

Varinder Aggarwal, Bristol, UK

Takuzo Aida, Tokyo, Japan

Frank Allen, CCDC, Cambridge, UK

Dario Braga, Bologna, Italy

Jillian M. Buriak, Alberta, Canada

Derrick Clive, Alberta, Canada

Marcetta Darensbourg, College Station, USA
Gregory C. Fu, Cambridge, USA

Tohru Fukuyama, Tokyo, Japan

Lutz Gade, Heidelberg, Germany

Philip Gale, Southampton, UK

George W. Gokel, St Louis, USA

Craig Hawker, Santa Barbara, USA
Andrew B. Holmes, Melbourne, Australia
Amir Hoveyda, Boston, USA

Kazuyuki Kuroda, Tokyo, Japan

Jérébme Lacour, Geneva, Switzerland

Donald Hilvert, Zurich, Switzerland
hilvert@org.chem.ethz.ch

Mir Wais Hosseini, Strasbourg, France
hosseini@chimie.u-strasbg.fr

Barbara Imperiali, Cambridge, USA
chemcomm@mitedu

Dermot O'Hare, Oxford, UK
chemcomm@chem.ox.ac.uk

Colin Raston, Perth, Australia
clraston@chem.uwa.edu.au

Ferdi Schith, Milheim, Germany
schueth@mpi-muelheim.mpg.de

T.Don Tilley, Berkeley, USA
chemcomm@berkeley.edu

Chemical biology
Barbara Imperiali

Inorganic, Organometallic
and Materials
T. Don Tilley

Submissions from all other regions should be
submitted to the Editor via ReSourCe at http://www.
rsc.org/resource. For further information see http://
www.rsc.org/authors

Dermot O'Hare
Donald Hilvert
Mir Wais Hosseini
Alois Furstner

David MacMillan, Pasadena, USA
E.W.‘Bert’ Meijer, Eindhoven, The Netherlands
Jason Micklefield, Manchester, UK

Achim Miiller, Bielefeld, Germany
Catherine Murphy, South Carolina, USA
Atsuhiro Osuka, Kyoto, Japan

lan Paterson, Cambridge, UK

Maurizio Prato, Trieste, Italy

Christopher A. Reed, Riverside, USA
Robin Rogers, Alabama, USA

Michael Sailor, San Diego, USA

Jonathan Sessler, Austin, USA

Jonathan W. Steed, Durham, UK

Carsten Tschierske, Halle, Germany
Herbert Waldmann, Dortmund, Germany
Henry N. C. Wong, Hong Kong, PR China

Advertisement sales: Tel +44 (0) 1223 432243 Fax +44 (0) 1223 426017; E-mail advertising@rsc.org
@ The paper used in this publication meets the requirements of ANSI/NISO 739.48-1992 (Permanence of Paper).

Royal Society of Chemistry: Registered Charity No. 207890.

Authors may reproduce/republish portions of their published contribution without seeking permission from
the RSC, provided that any such republication is accompanied by an acknowledgement in the form: (Original
Citation)-Reproduced by permission of The Royal Society of Chemistry.

5476 | Chem. Commun., 2005, 5475-5486

This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2005



COMMUNICATIONS

5506

A chiral, heterometallic metal-organic framework derived
from a tris(chelate) coordination complex

Drew L. Murphy, Mitchell R. Malachowski,
Charles F. Campana and Seth M. Cohen*

A tris(dipyrrinato) metalloligand forms a chiral, heterometallic
metal-organic framework (MOF). The eight-fold
interpenetrated structure is robust to solvent removal and
shows efficient uptake of nitroaromatic compounds.

5509

Anion-directed self-organization of thermotropic liquid
crystalline materials containing a guanidinium moiety

Dongwoo Kim, Sangyong Jon, Hyung-Kun Lee,
Kangkyun Baek, Nam-Keun Oh, Wang-Cheol Zin and
Kimoon Kim*

New wedge-shaped thermotropic liquid crystalline materials
containing a guanidinium moiety at the apex organize into
various supramolecular structures such as hexagonal
columnar, rectangular columnar and Pm3n cubic
mesophases depending on anions illustrating guest-directed
self-organization in mesophases.

5512

HyC(H, 00
HiCH.Cu0

O(CH)CHy
+H, X

il

N~ NH
i} ]

e

X =NOy, BF, HCCCOy X=Cr
Hexagonal or rectangular Pm3n
columnar mesophase cubic mesophase

An octanuclear [Co(11),—Co(I11),], interlocked
grid—example of an inorganic [2]catenane

Tareque S. M. Abedin, Laurence K. Thompson* and
David O. Miller

An oxalic dihydrazide based flexible polydentate amidrazone
ligand undergoes spontaneous [2 x 2] grid assembly, followed
by partial disassembly, and then reassembly in the presence of
Co(NO3),-6H>O and NH4(NCS) to form a unique octanuclear
[Co(11),—Co(111),], interlocked single braided 4 + 4 [2]catenane.

5515

+ 2

- D Complex (3)

[2] Catenane (4)

+

® = Colll)(Brown),Co(lll){Black)

Microporous chiral metal coordination polymers:
hydrothermal synthesis, channel engineering and
stability of lanthanide tartrates

Samadara Thushari, John A. K. Cha, Herman H.-Y. Sung,
Stephen S.-Y. Chui, Andy L.-F. Leung, Yu-Fong Yen and
Ian D. Williams*

L-Tartrate ions endure hydrothermal conditions up to

160 °C forming robust, enantiopure polymers
[Lny(L-TAR)3(H,0),]3H,0, 1 left; adding succinate
affords related [Ln,(L-TAR),(SUC)(H,0),]5.5H,0, 2 right,
with larger channels.

This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2005

Chem. Commun., 2005, 5475-5486 | 5477



Q

COMMUNICATIONS

5518

HOGH,CO0
o H, "OCHICDO HOCH,CO0"
+ | Ho:
iz
H m,"

[T

HOCHZCoo

O CdSe/ZnS quantum dots { ,m,

R — Of;f

HOGHZCO00"

i Nuu‘zcuu
HO:

HOr H "HzH

}v Chitosan

CdSe/ZnS-labeled carboxymethyl chitosan as a bioprobe
for live cell imaging

Min Xie, Hui-Hui Liu, Ping Chen, Zhi-Ling Zhang,
Xiao-Hui Wang, Zhi-Xiong Xie, Yu-Min Du, Bo-Qun Pan
and Dai-Wen Pang*

Core/shell CdSe/ZnS quantum dots can be simply and facilely
coupled to polysaccharides to produce CdSe/ZnS-labeled
carboxymethyl chitosan as a bioprobe by mechanical grinding,
which is highly biocompatible and photostable, and has been
proven to be suitable for live cell imaging.

5524

Direction of unusual mixed-ligand metal-organic
frameworks: a new type of 3-D polythreading involving
1-D and 2-D structural motifs and a 2-fold
interpenetrating porous network

Miao Du,* Xiu-Juan Jiang and Xiao-Jun Zhao

New coordination polymers with both interesting topological
features and porous properties are presented.

5527

A new organometalhc heteropolytungstate related to
[Sb;W5,074(OH),]">": synthesis and structural
characterisation of the bis-{Ru(p- cymene)} -containing
anion [Sb,W,,0-o{Ru(p-cymene)},]

Danielle Laurencin, Richard Villanneau, Patrick Herson,
René Thouvenot, Yves Jeannin and Anna Proust*

The easy synthesis of [SboW079{Ru(p-cymene)} 5] by the
reaction between [Ru(p-cymene)Cly], and [Sb2W20070] ,
formed in situ, confirms the importance of the organometallic
route to well defined ruthenium(+11)-substituted
heteropolytungstates.

Structural relationship between a host included chain of
spirocyclic water hexamers and bulk water — the role of
water clusters in self assembly and crystallization
processes

Rolando Luna-Garcia, Berenice M. Damian-Murillo,
Victor Barba, Herbert Hopfl,* Hiram I. Beltran and
Luis S. Zamudio-Rivera

Infinite chains of spirocyclic water hexamers with mutual
orthogonal orientation have been found included in the crystal
lattice of a tin complex with a curved, hydrophobic surface.

5478 | Chem. Commun., 2005, 5475-5486

This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2005



COMMUNICATIONS

5530

Metal directed assembly of ditopic containers and their
complexes with alkylammonium salts

Edoardo Menozzi and Julius Rebek, Jr.*

A new ditopic cavitand receptor has been assembled through
metal coordination of two monofunctionalized self-folding
cavitand ligands and it has been tested in the reversible binding
of di-alkylammonium and r-alkylammonium salts. The
cooperative effect of the preorganized dimeric structure in the
binding process has been studied as a function of the effective
molarity (EM).

5533

Formation of layered titania and zirconia catalysed by
surface-bound silicatein

Muhammad Nawaz Tahir, Patrick Théato,

Werner E. G. Miiller, Heinz C. Schroder,
Alexandra Borejko, Simon Fail, Andreas Janshoff,
Joachim Huth and Wolfgang Tremel*

Silicatein immobilised on self-assembled polymer layers using
a histidine-tag chelating anchor group not only retains its
hydrolytical activity for the formation of biosilica, but
catalyses the formation of layered arrangements of biotitania
and biozirconia.

5536

Archaeosomes based on novel synthetic tetraether-type
lipids for the development of oral delivery systems

T. Benvegnu,* G. Réthoré, M. Brard, W. Richter and
D. Plusquellec

The in vitro stability of archacosomes made from novel
synthetic membrane-spanning tetraether lipids was evaluated
in conditions mimicking those of oral route application in
terms of bile salts, serum and low pH.

5539

On the influence of porphyrin n—rn stacking on
supramolecular chirality created in the porphyrin-based
twisted tape structure

Masayuki Takeuchi,* Satoshi Tanaka and Seiji Shinkai*

Achiral porphyrin derivatives 1-M form twisted
supramolecular assemblies and the pitch is controllable by
changing the central metal.

This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2005

Chem. Commun., 2005, 5475-5486 | 5479



Q

COMMUNICATIONS

5542

* o-@-i-V-id

—_

Protection

5544

Towards large amounts of Janus nanoparticles through a
protection—deprotection route

Adeline Perro, Stéphane Reculusa, Franck Pereira,
Marie-Hélene Delville, Christophe Mingotaud,
Etienne Duguet, Elodie Bourgeat-Lami and

Serge Ravaine*

Janus silica nanoparticles, regioselectively functionalized by
two different chemical groups, were synthesized through a
multistep procedure based on the use of polystyrene nodules as
temporary protecting masks.

Homogeneous

hydrogenation

and metathesis
B —

9 Steps

(X

Deprotection
5546

A one pot, metathesis—hydrogenation sequence for the
selective formation of carbon—carbon bonds

Andrea J. Robinson,* Jomana Elaridi, Jim Patel and
W. Roy Jackson

A one-pot sequence of nine homogeneous metal-catalysed
cross-metathesis and hydrogenation reactions has been
developed to provide high yielding chemo- and stereoselective
formation of three new C—C bonds.

(o)

Eoo T, /\ EOJW TNt Ny
o - — — Excess O%ﬁﬂ

+ 2 IR e N

5548

Cross-metathesis of unsaturated natural oils with
2-butene. High conversion and productive catalyst
turnovers

Jim Patel,* Jomana Elaridi, W. Roy Jackson,
Andrea J. Robinson, Algirdas K. Serelis and Chris Such

The cross-metathesis of synthetic and natural triglycerides
containing unsaturated fatty acids with 2-butene can be
achieved with high conversion and excellent productive
turnovers. These reactions are catalysed by second-generation
ruthenium-based olefin metathesis catalysts and can be
conducted at —5 °C in liquid 2-butene.

(CHaCHN-C(CHal; ———— 2 (CHy)Ce + N:
cN N ¢

magnetite nanoparitcles

|

magnetic siica particles

|

H.N.:m.:n:cn:s\‘

Preparation, characterization and application of magnetic
silica nanoparticle functionalized multi-walled carbon
nanotubes

Yonghui Deng, Chunhui Deng, Dong Yang,
Changchun Wang, Shoukuan Fu* and Xiangmin Zhang*

Novel functionalized carbon nanotubes, i.e. magnetic silica
nanoparticle functionalized multi-walled carbon nanotubes
(MS-MWNTs) were used to separate aromatic compounds.
The results suggest the possibility of wide applications of
MS-MWNTs for the rapid and efficient separation of various
compounds which could strongly interact with MWNTs.

5480 | Chem. Commun., 2005, 5475-5486

This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2005



COMMUNICATIONS

5551

Diastereoselective allylation and crotylation of
N-unsubstituted imines derived from ketones

Bhartesh Dhudshia, Jorge Tiburcio and
Avinash N. Thadani*

Allylation and crotylation of a wide variety of in-situ generated
N-unsubstituted ketimines affords the corresponding tertiary
carbamines in high yields and good to excellent
diastereoselectivities.

5554

H1

NH, RH
R?  MeOH R'" "R?

R

—_—— gt

3
WB(OH)E
HoN, Ra

Hd

X X
Hé Hd
22 examples

Yields = 72-95%
d.r. = 60:40 1o 97:3

Absolute configuration of amino alcohols by 'H-NMR

Victoria Leiro, Félix Freire, Emilio Quinoa and
Ricardo Riguera*

A general NMR spectroscopy protocol for determination of
absolute configuration of 1,2-amino alcohols is described.

5557

Zipper-like properties of [poly(L-lysine) + poly(L-glutamic
acid)] p-pleated molecular self-assembly

Wojciech Dzwolak* and Piotr E. Marszalek*

The application of Molecular Force Spectroscopy
demonstrates nanomechanical properties of a f-sheet-rich,
reversible, and pH-controllable molecular ““zipper” formed
by the spontaneous self-assembly of poly(L-lysine) and
poly(L-glutamic acid).

5560

Poly(l -Lys)

L

Force [nN]

1 1

1700 1600

= Lk

100 150 200 250 300
Extension [nm]

Small molecules as cross-linkers: fabrication of carbon
nanotubes/thionine self-assembled multilayers on amino
functionalized surfaces

Minghua Huang, Heqing Jiang, Xiaohu Qu, Zhiai Xu,
Yuling Wang and Shaojun Dong*

Electroactive and photoactive thionine molecules have been
selected as cross-linkers to construct self-assembled multilayers
containing carbon nanotubes. The multilayer system can
electrocatalyze the NADH oxidation and offer potential
applications in other fields such as biosenors and photovoltaic
devices.

This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2005

Chem. Commun., 2005, 5475-5486 | 5481



COMMUNICATIONS

5563

5566

Inhibition of dimethylarginine dimethylaminohydrolase
(DDAH) and arginine deiminase (ADI) by
pentafluorophenyl (PFP) sulfonates

Patrick Vallance,* Hannah D. Bush, B. James Mok,
Ramon Hurtado-Guerrero, Herpreet Gill, Sharon Rossiter,
Jonathan D. Wilden and Stephen Caddick*

A range of pentafluorophenyl (PFP) sulfonate esters derived
from the reaction of PFP vinyl sulfonate and various nitrones
are shown to have significant inhibitory activity against the
enzymes DDAH and ADI.

Surface-bound DNA

DNA-intercalation on pyrene modified surface coatings

Stephan Laib,* Alexander Krieg, Pascal Hafliger and
Nikos Agorastos

Utilising the strong affinity between nucleic acids and an
intercalating pyrene derivate, a novel efficient method for
unspecific immobilisation of double-stranded DNA on to solid
support for applications in bioanalytic, biophysics and
microbiology is presented.

Pyrene-benzoylthiophene bichromophores as selective
triplet photosensitizers

Julia Pérez-Prieto,* Lourdes Pastor Pérez,
Maria Gonzalez-Béjar, Miguel A. Miranda and
Salah-Eddine Stiriba*

Combination of pyrene and benzoylthiophene units constitutes
an interesting approach to design bichromophoric
photosensitizers with increased intersystem crossing quantum
yield and enhanced selectivity. Its potential is illustrated by
using stilbene isomerization as test reaction.

Growing
286°

[ Toey
@ znlt

400 nm
[——]

Formation of ZnO hexagonal micro-pyramids: a
successful control of the exposed polar surfaces with the
assistance of an ionic liquid

Xi Zhou, Zhao-Xiong Xie,* Zhi-Yuan Jiang, Qin Kuang,
Shu-Hong Zhang, Tao Xu, Rong-Bin Huang and
Lan-Sun Zheng

Waurtzite ZnO hexagonal micro-pyramids, with all exposed
surfaces being polar + (0001) and {1011} planes, have been
successfully synthesized using ionic liquids as solvents.

5482 | Chem. Commun., 2005, 5475-5486

This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2005



COMMUNICATIONS

5575

[TCCl4(H20)2] and [Cl3(H20)2TCOTC(H20)2C]3] — two
molecular intermediates of the hydrolysis of
technetium(1v)

Eda Yegen, Adelheid Hagenbach and Ulrich Abram*

Two molecular intermediates of the hydrolysis of technetium
tetrachloride, cis-[ TcCly(H,0),]and [Cl3(H,0),TcOTc¢(H,0),Cls]
were isolated and structurally characterised. This strongly
suggests that the hydrolytic degradation of technetium(1v)
compounds occurs stepwise with the polymeric
‘TcO,---nH,O’ as a less defined final product.

5578

\, [TeCl,y(H,0),0(H,0),Cl,Tc]

A novel ruthenium catalysed deracemisation of alcohols
Gareth R. A. Adair and Jonathan M. J. Williams

The deracemisation of alcohols has been achieved with
65-75% ee using a non-selective ruthenium catalysed oxidation
to give an intermediate ketone followed by an enantioselective
hydrogenation.

5580

OH OH

[Ru]* cat. /‘\

Ph Me Ph Me

Quinine/selectfluor combination induced asymmetric
semipinacol rearrangement of allylic alcohols: an effective and
enantioselective approach to a-quaternary B-fluoro aldehydes

Min Wang, Bao Min Wang, Lei Shi, Yong Qiang Tu,*
Chun-An Fan, Shao Hua Wang, Xiang Dong Hu and
Shu Yu Zhang

A quinine/Selectfluor combination inducing rearrangement
reaction of allylic alcohols was discovered, which involved a
moderate yield with good enantioselective construction of
o-quaternary carbon center and B-fluoro aldehyde under base
condition.

5583

R
sz)\ ) Quinine/Selectfluor combination R2:,CHO
R I
3 | K2CO3, MeCN, RT, 6 Days 3 F
1 2
R" = aryl; R?, R® = alkyl

Total synthesis of aspercyclide C
Alois Firstner* and Christoph Miiller

The kinetic preference for the formation of the (E)-configured
cycloalkene during ring closing metathesis (RCM) is the basis
for the first stereoselective total synthesis of the fungal
metabolite aspercyclide C comprising a highly strained
11-membered core structure.

Cu-mediated I ----- >
Ulimann coupling T Duthaler-Hafner
o j%— oxyallylation

Aspercyclide C

Mukaiyama
esterification

This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2005

Chem. Commun., 2005, 5475-5486 | 5483



ADDITIONS AND CORRECTIONS

5586
David Barton, Robert D. Short, Stuart Fraser and The effect of ion energy upon plasma polymerization
James W. Bradley deposition rate for acrylic acid

Chemical Biology Virtual Journal

An easy-to-use point of access to all chemical biology literature in RSC publications

Access to review articles, primary literature and book information
Current awareness features, news and views
FREE access to selected articles

FREE fortnightly email updates of new content

Covers all of the RSC's chemical biology literature as well as other articles and
products of interest to the chemical biology community.

RSCPublishing www.rsc.org/chembiolvj

5484 | Chem. Commun., 2005, 5475-5486 This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2005



AUTHOR INDEX

Abedin, Tareque S. M., 5512

Abram, Ulrich, 5575

Adair, Gareth R. A., 5578

Agorastos, Nikos, 5566

Back, Kangkyun, 5509

Barba, Victor, 5527

Beltran, Hiram 1., 5527

Benvegnu, T., 5536

Borejko, Alexandra, 5533

Bourgeat-Lami, Elodie, 5542

Brard, M., 5536

Brown, Tom, 5487

Bush, Hannah D., 5563

Caddick, Stephen, 5563

Campana, Charles F., 5506

Cha, John A. K., 5515

Chen, Ping, 5518

Chui, Stephen S.-Y., 5515

Cohen, Seth M., 5506

Damian-Murillo, Berenice M.,
5527

Delville, Marie-Héléne, 5542

Deng, Chunhui, 5548

Deng, Yonghui, 5548

Dhudshia, Bhartesh, 5551

Dong, Shaojun, 5560

Du, Miao, 5521

Du, Yu-Min, 5518

Duguet, Etienne, 5542

Dzwolak, Wojciech, 5557

Elaridi, Jomana, 5544, 5546

Fail3, Simon, 5533

Fan, Chun-An, 5580

Freire, Félix, 5554

Fu, Shoukuan, 5548

Filrstner, Alois, 5583

Gill, Herpreet, 5563

Goldoni, Francesca, 5503

Gonzalez-Béjar, Maria, 5569

Hifliger, Pascal, 5566

Hagenbach, Adelheid, 5575

Herson, Patrick, 5524

Hopfl, Herbert, 5527

Hu, Xiang Dong, 5580

Huang, Minghua, 5560

Huang, Rong-Bin, 5572

Hurtado-Guerrero, Ramon,
5563

Huth, Joachim, 5533

Jackson, W. Roy, 5544, 5546

Janshoff, Andreas, 5533

Jeannin, Yves, 5524

Jiang, Heqing, 5560

Jiang, Xiu-Juan, 5521

Jiang, Zhi-Yuan, 5572

Jon, Sangyong, 5509

Kim, Dongwoo, 5509

Kim, Kimoon, 5509

Krieg, Alexander, 5566

Kuang, Qin, 5572

Laib, Stephan, 5566

Laurencin, Danielle, 5524

Lee, Hyung-Kun, 5509

Leiro, Victoria, 5554

Leung, Andy L.-F., 5515

Liu, Hui-Hui, 5518

Luna-Garcia, Rolando, 5527

Malachowski, Mitchell R., 5506

Marszalek, Piotr E., 5557

Matthews, James R., 5503

Meijer, E. W., 5503

Menozzi, Edoardo, 5530

Miller, David O., 5512

Mingotaud, Christophe, 5542

FREE E-MAIL ALERTS AND RSS FEEDS

Contents lists in advance of publication are available on the
web via www.rsc.org/chemcomm — or take advantage of our
free e-mail alerting service (www.rsc.org/ej_alert) to receive
notification each time a new list becomes available.

Iﬁ Try our RSS feeds for up-to-the-minute news of the
latest research. By setting up RSS feeds, preferably

using feed reader software, you can be alerted to the latest
Advance Articles published on the RSC web site. Visit
www.rsc.org/publishing/technology/rss.asp for details.

Miranda, Miguel A., 5569

Mok, B. James, 5563

Miiller, Christoph, 5583

Miiller, Werner E. G., 5533

Murphy, Drew L., 5506

Oh, Nam-Keun, 5509

Pan, Bo-Qun, 5518

Pang, Dai-Wen, 5518

Patel, Jim, 5544, 5546

Pereira, Franck, 5542

Pérez, Lourdes Pastor, 5569

Pérez-Prieto, Julia, 5569

Perro, Adeline, 5542

Plusquellec, D., 5536

Proust, Anna, 5524

Qu, Xiaohu, 5560

Quinoa, Emilio, 5554

Ranasinghe, Rohan T., 5487

Ravaine, Serge, 5542

Rebek, Jr., Julius, 5530

Reculusa, Stéphane, 5542

Réthoré, G., 5536

Richter, W., 5536

Riguera, Ricardo, 5554

Robinson, Andrea J., 5544, 5546

Rossiter, Sharon, 5563

Schenning, Albertus P. H. J.,
5503

Schroder, Heinz C., 5533

Serelis, Algirdas K., 5546

Shi, Lei, 5580

Shinkai, Seiji, 5539

Stiriba, Salah-Eddine, 5569

Such, Chris, 5546

Sung, Herman H.-Y., 5515

Tahir, Muhammad Nawaz, 5533

Takeuchi, Masayuki, 5539

Tanaka, Satoshi, 5539
Thadani, Avinash N., 5551
Théato, Patrick, 5533
Thompson, Laurence K., 5512
Thouvenot, René, 5524
Thushari, Samadara, 5515
Tiburcio, Jorge, 5551
Tremel, Wolfgang, 5533
Tu, Yong Qiang, 5580
Vallance, Patrick, 5563
Villanneau, Richard, 5524
Wang, Bao Min, 5580
Wang, Changchun, 5548
Wang, Min, 5580

Wang, Shao Hua, 5580
Wang, Xiao-Hui, 5518
Wang, Yuling, 5560
Wilden, Jonathan D., 5563
Williams, Ian D., 5515
Williams, Jonathan M. J., 5578
Xie, Min, 5518

Xie, Zhao-Xiong, 5572
Xie, Zhi-Xiong, 5518

Xu, Tao, 5572

Xu, Zhiai, 5560

Yang, Dong, 5548

Yegen, Eda, 5575

Yen, Yu-Fong, 5515
Zamudio-Rivera, Luis S., 5527
Zhang, Shu-Hong, 5572
Zhang, Shu Yu, 5580
Zhang, Xiangmin, 5548
Zhang, Zhi-Ling, 5518
Zhao, Xiao-Jun, 5521
Zheng, Lan-Sun, 5572
Zhou, Xi, 5572

Zin, Wang-Cheol, 5509

ADVANCE ARTICLES AND ELECTRONIC JOURNAL

Free site-wide access to Advance Articles and electronic form
of this journal is provided with a full-rate institutional
subscription. See www.rsc.org/ejs for more information.

* Indicates the author for correspondence: see article for

details.

Electronic supplementary information (ESI) is available
via the online article (see http://www.rsc.org/esi for general

information about ESI).

This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2005

Chem. Commun., 2005, 5475-5486 | 5485



Professor Barbara Imperiali, FRSC
US Associate Editor for Chemical Biology, ChemComm

ChemComm is the leading international journal for the publication of
communications on important new developments in the chemical sciences.

Each one of ChemComm'’s US Associate Editors is happy to receive submissions from the
Americas in their subject area.

Professor Imperiali is the Ellen Swallow Richards Professor of Chemistry

and Professor of Biology at Massachusetts Institute of Technology (MIT).

Her research interests are concerned with the diverse aspects of protein
structure, function and design. A multidisciplinary approach involving
synthesis, state-of-the-art spectroscopy, molecular modelling, enzymology
and molecular biology is employed to address fundamental problems at the
interface of chemistry and biology.

30030571

Professor Imperiali is pleased to receive papers on important developments
in chemical biology. Submit today at www.rsc.org/resource

For enquiries please contact:
Professor Imperiali at chemcomm@mit.edu

Why publish in ChemComm:

Impact factor: 3.997
Rapid publication — typically 60 days (from receipt to publication)
Now: weekly publication

3 page communications — providing authors with the flexibility to
develop their results and discussion

40 years publishing excellent research
High visibility — indexed in MEDLINE
‘Hot papers'are highlighted — helping authors to promote their work

FREE colour where scientifically necessary NI
FREE inclusion in Chemical Biology Virtual Journal

Submit today!

RSCPublishing www.rsc.org/chemcomm




